

27.03.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Raj Sharma Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Ritu
Gupta Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for payment of cost and completion of pleadings.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant submits that he has brought the previous cost. Heard. As none is present for plaintiff, defendant is directed to pay the cost on NDOH.

No replication has been filed.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks time to file affidavit of admission-denial. Heard. Be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

Plaintiff is also directed to file affidavit of admission-denial on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for payment of cost and completion of pleadings on 02.07.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.03.2025_(ch)