

CS No. 354/23
Surender & Ors. vs. Jaspal & Ors.

10.02.2026

Present : Sh. O.P. Agarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
D3, D4 and D7 with Sh. Anil Kumar Ld. Proxy
Counsel for all defendants.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that steps could not be taken in compliance of order dated 08.07.2025 qua filing of evidence affidavit of PWs, due to his ill-health and requests for some more time to comply with said directions. Heard.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to comply with said directions for NDOH, failing which matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 02.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/10.02.2026