

CS No. 354/23
Surender & Ors. vs. Jaspal & Ors.

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Ashish Agarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with P3.
Sh. Anil Kumar Ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that he has already e-filed evidence affidavit of P3 a/w LOW. Heard. Copy supplied.

Ahlmad is directed to verify the aforesaid fact and apprise the Court on NDOH.

Ld. proxy counsel for seeks time to go through the evidence affidavit supplied today. Heard. Allowed.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 03.10.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.06.2026